MAR 30 10 31 AM 75 CATICA OF BEDECCONTONICS STATE SECTION OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1976

ENROLLED

Committee Substitute for

HOUSE BILL No. 1598

(By Mr. Seibert)

PASSED March 12 1976 In Effect from Passage

C 641

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF SEURETARY OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

THIS DATE 3/30/76

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 1598

(By Mr. Seibert)

(Originating in the House Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 12, 1976; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between items of the existing appropriations of the Attorney General, Account No. 240; Fairmont Emergency Hospital, Account No. 425; Hopemont State Hospital, Account No. 430; and Pinecrest State Hospital, Account No. 431, all as appropriated by chapter eleven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-five, known as the "Budget Bill."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total existing appropriations of Account No. 240, Account No. 425, Account No. 430 and Account No. 431, chapter eleven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-five, be supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

1	LEGAL	
2	28—Attorney General	
3	Acct. No. 240	
	Other Personal Services \$ Equipment	787,999 41,000

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 1598] 2

6	HEALTH AND WELFARE			
7	80—Fairmont Emergency Hospital			
8	Acct. No. 425			
9	3 Repairs and Alterations			
10	4 Equipment	29,600		
11	82—Hopemont State Hospital			
12	Acct. No. 430			
13	1 Personal Services	. , ,		
14	2 Current Expenses	602,850		
15	83—Pinecrest State Hospital			
16	Acct. No. 431			
17	1 Personal Services	\$2,182,950		
18	2 Current Expenses			
19	3 Repairs and Alterations	•		
20	4 Equipment	48,650		
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys from one item of the existing appropriation to another item of such appropria- tion for the designated spending units and account thereof, above, with no new moneys being appropriated hereby. The amounts as newly itemized in each of the above accounts for expenditure during the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred seventy-six shall be available for expenditure upon the effective date of this bill.			

.

.

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 1598

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

amer L. Davis

Chairman Senate Committee

o Chustern ?! Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage.

elen . C Clerk of the Senat

Cakelankenste Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

this the 27th The within and , 1976. day of ...

Auch a Chases Governor

C-641

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date <u>3/23/16</u> Time <u>3: 10 p.m.</u>

1.5

¢